Trading Brokerage and Demat Tariff for Individual

Plan Name	☐ KEYNOTE 200	☐ KEYNOTE LIFE					
- Account Opening Charges / Fee	Rs.200	Rs. 2500.00					
- DP AMC Charges	Rs.200 from 2nd Yr.	Life time Free					
Brokerage							
- Cash Segment (Intra Day 1 Side & Minimum 0.02 paisa)	Intra Day - 0.05%	Delivery - 0.25%					
- F&O Segment & Currency Segment (Intra Day 1 Side)	Futures - 0.05%	Options-Rs.50 PL	C Fut - Rs.25 PL	C Opt - Rs.50 PL			
Value Ado	led Services						
- Call and Trade charges per order	Rs. 20	Rs. 20					
- Premium Advisory	-	-					
- Dedicated Relationship Manager	-	-					
- Online Wealth Builder Training Program (Once a Month)	-	-					
- Financial Planning	-	-					
- Online Fund Transfer via Net Banking & UPI	Free	Free					
- Research Products	Free	Free					
- Technical & Derivatives trading ideas	Free	Free					
- SLB Charges	15% on the lending/borrowing fee + GST and other regulatory levies as per actual.						
- Transaction charges for Sell (Debit) & Inter-settlement Debit per transaction	Rs. 10 or 0.025% of value which ever higher						
- Pledge Creation/ Closure / Invocation	0.02% of the Consideration Value subject to a minimum of Rs. 50/-						
- Demat / Remat (Per Certificate) - Physical statements request/ DIS request / Physical contract notes / Failed/Rejected Transaction	Rs. 50 *Remat Rs.50/- per certificate of every 100 shares						
-Cheque Bounce Charges	Rs. 350						
-Delay Payment Charges (DPC) on outstanding bill amount if not paid within due date	1.5 % Per month (levied every 15 days)						

Notes:

- 1.Brokerage is levied per executed order across all segments
- 2. Securities Transaction Tax, Transaction Charges, Stamp Duty, SEBI Turnover Fees, Clearing Member Charges, GST and any other regulatory levy/tax/charge shall be levied as per actuals.
- 3. Brokerage is also charged on expired, exercised and assigned options contract
- 4. Above tariff is subject to change. Changes if any will be intimated 30 days in advance

I/We declare that I/We have read and understood the above mentioned tariff and wish to avail the plan as mentioned above for my trading/demat account.

			_	
(First/Sole Holder Signature)		(Second Holder Signature)		(Third Holder Signature)
BO ID: 12024300 -	UCC:			